Exhibit 1d
2012 Imports by Company Type and Employment Size

Value in millions of dollars. Details may not equal totals due to rounding. D - Represents suppressed to avoid disclosure.

Cum. % of % of Cum. % of Cum. %

% of Cum. % Company Number of | Number of | Number of | of Company
Company Type and Known Known of Known Type Identified Identified Identified Type

Employment Size Value (1) Value Value Value (2) Importers Importers Importers |Importers (2)
All identified companies 2,007,762 100.0 100.0 100.0 185,729 100.0 100.0 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) 134,696 6.7 6.7 6.7 59,846 32.2 32.2 32.2
1 to 19 employees 128,137 6.4 13.1 13.1 79,202 42.6 74.9 74.9
20 to 49 employees 84,738 4.2 17.3 17.3 19,359 10.4 85.3 85.3
50 to 99 employees 64,561 3.2 20.5 20.5 10,212 5.5 90.8 90.8
100 to 249 employees 122,336 6.1 26.6 26.6 8,275 4.5 95.2 95.2
250 to 499 employees 85,808 4.3 30.9 30.9 3,464 1.9 97.1 97.1
500 or more employees 1,387,485 69.1 100.0 100.0 5,371 2.9 100.0 100.0
Manufacturers 955,829 47.6 47.6 100.0 36,727 19.8 19.8 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) 40,787 2.0 2.0 4.3 6,780 3.7 3.7 18.5
1 to 19 employees 7,136 0.4 2.4 5.0 10,397 5.6 9.2 46.8
20 to 49 employees 11,685 0.6 3.0 6.2 6,552 3.5 12.8 64.6
50 to 99 employees 10,785 0.5 3.5 7.4 4,566 2.5 15.2 77.0
100 to 249 employees 33,536 1.7 5.2 10.9 4,315 2.3 17.6 88.8
250 to 499 employees 26,151 1.3 6.5 13.6 1,809 1.0 18.5 93.7
500 or more employees 825,749 41.1 47.6 100.0 2,308 1.2 19.8 100.0
Wholesalers 590,952 29.4 29.4 100.0 83,095 44.7 44.7 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) 46,190 2.3 2.3 7.8 26,039 14.0 14.0 31.3
1 to 19 employees 101,983 5.1 7.4 25.1 43,182 23.3 37.3 83.3
20 to 49 employees 63,649 3.2 10.6 35.8 7,589 4.1 41.4 92.4
50 to 99 employees 45,376 2.3 12.8 43.5 3,009 1.6 43.0 96.1
100 to 249 employees 50,731 2.5 15.3 52.1 1,869 1.0 44.0 98.3
250 to 499 employees 40,728 2.0 17.4 59.0 696 0.4 44.4 99.1
500 or more employees 242,295 12.1 29.4 100.0 711 0.4 447 100.0
Other companies (4) 460,981 23.0 23.0 100.0 65,907 35.5 35.5 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) 47,719 2.4 2.4 104 27,027 14.6 14.6 41.0
1 to 19 employees 19,018 0.9 3.3 14.5 25,623 13.8 28.3 79.9
20 to 49 employees 9,404 0.5 3.8 16.5 5,218 2.8 31.2 87.8
50 to 99 employees 8,401 0.4 4.2 18.3 2,637 14 32.6 91.8
100 to 249 employees 38,070 1.9 6.1 26.6 2,091 1.1 33.7 95.0
250 to 499 employees 18,929 0.9 7.0 30.7 959 0.5 34.2 96.4
500 or more employees 319,441 15.9 23.0 100.0 2,352 1.3 35.5 100.0
Multiple location companies 1,555,616 77.5 77.5 100.0 19,811 10.7 10.7 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) 516 0.0 0.0 0.0 93 0.1 0.1 0.5
1 to 19 employees 8,762 0.4 0.5 0.6 1,977 1.1 1.1 104
20 to 49 employees 22,610 1.1 1.6 2.0 3,216 1.7 2.8 26.7
50 to 99 employees 25,751 1.3 2.9 3.7 3,091 1.7 4.5 42.3
100 to 249 employees 51,840 2.6 55 7.0 4,143 2.2 6.7 63.2
250 to 499 employees 69,043 3.4 8.9 115 2,494 1.3 8.1 75.8
500 or more employees 1,377,094 68.6 77.5 100.0 4,797 2.6 10.7 100.0
Manufacturers 859,531 42.8 42.8 100.0 7,160 3.9 3.9 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) 47 0.0 0.0 0.0 20 0.0 0.0 0.3
1 to 19 employees 171 0.0 0.0 0.0 149 0.1 0.1 2.4
20 to 49 employees 1,308 0.1 0.1 0.2 599 0.3 0.4 10.7
50 to 99 employees 3,358 0.2 0.2 0.6 1,035 0.6 1.0 25.2
100 to 249 employees 15,059 0.8 1.0 2.3 1,933 1.0 2.0 52.2
250 to 499 employees 20,304 1.0 2.0 4.7 1,279 0.7 2.7 70.0
500 or more employees 819,284 40.8 42.8 100.0 2,145 1.2 3.9 100.0
Wholesalers 349,282 17.4 17.4 100.0 6,165 3.3 3.3 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) D D D D 48 0.0 0.0 0.8
1 to 19 employees 7,689 0.4 D D 1,010 0.5 0.6 17.2
20 to 49 employees 18,582 0.9 D D 1,578 0.8 1.4 42.8
50 to 99 employees 18,766 0.9 D D 1,151 0.6 2.0 61.4
100 to 249 employees D D D D 1,140 0.6 2.7 79.9
250 to 499 employees 32,693 1.6 D D 565 0.3 3.0 89.1
500 or more employees 239,964 12.0 D D 673 0.4 3.3 100.0
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Cum. % of % of Cum. % of Cum. %

% of Cum. % Company Number of | Number of | Number of | of Company
Company Type and Known Known of Known Type Identified Identified Identified Type

Employment Size Value (1) Value Value Value (2) Importers Importers Importers |Importers (2)
Other companies (4) 346,802 17.3 17.3 100.0 6,486 3.5 3.5 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) D D D D 25 0.0 0.0 0.4
1 to 19 employees 901 0.0 D D 818 0.4 0.5 13.0
20 to 49 employees 2,720 0.1 D D 1,039 0.6 1.0 29.0
50 to 99 employees 3,627 0.2 D D 905 0.5 1.5 43.0
100 to 249 employees D D D D 1,070 0.6 2.1 59.5
250 to 499 employees 16,046 0.8 D D 650 0.3 2.4 69.5
500 or more employees 317,847 15.8 D D 1,979 1.1 3.5 100.0
Single location companies 452,147 22.5 22.5 100.0 165,918 89.3 89.3 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) 134,180 6.7 6.7 29.7 59,753 32.2 32.2 36.0
1 to 19 employees 119,376 5.9 12.6 56.1 77,225 41.6 73.8 82.6
20 to 49 employees 62,129 3.1 15.7 69.8 16,143 8.7 82.4 92.3
50 to 99 employees 38,810 1.9 17.7 78.4 7,121 3.8 86.3 96.6
100 to 249 employees 70,496 3.5 21.2 94.0 4,132 2.2 88.5 99.1
250 to 499 employees 16,765 0.8 22.0 97.7 970 0.5 89.0 99.7
500 or more employees 10,391 0.5 22.5 100.0 574 0.3 89.3 100.0
Manufacturers 96,297 4.8 4.8 100.0 29,567 15.9 15.9 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) 40,740 2.0 2.0 42.3 6,760 3.6 3.6 22.9
1 to 19 employees 6,965 0.3 2.4 49.5 10,248 55 9.2 57.5
20 to 49 employees 10,377 0.5 2.9 60.3 5,953 3.2 12.4 77.7
50 to 99 employees 7,426 0.4 3.3 68.0 3,531 1.9 14.3 89.6
100 to 249 employees 18,477 0.9 4.2 87.2 2,382 1.3 15.5 97.7
250 to 499 employees 5,846 0.3 4.5 93.3 530 0.3 15.8 99.4
500 or more employees 6,465 0.3 4.8 100.0 163 0.1 15.9 100.0
Wholesalers 241,670 12.0 12.0 100.0 76,930 41.4 41.4 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) D D D D 25,991 14.0 14.0 33.8
1 to 19 employees 94,294 4.7 D D 42,172 22.7 36.7 88.6
20 to 49 employees 45,067 2.2 D D 6,011 3.2 39.9 96.4
50 to 99 employees 26,609 1.3 D D 1,858 1.0 40.9 98.8
100 to 249 employees D D D D 729 0.4 41.3 99.8
250 to 499 employees 8,035 0.4 D D 131 0.1 41.4 100.0
500 or more employees 2,332 0.1 D D 38 0.0 41.4 100.0
Other companies (4) 114,179 5.7 5.7 100.0 59,421 32.0 32.0 100.0
no. employees unknown (3) D D D D 27,002 14.5 14.5 45.4
1 to 19 employees 18,116 0.9 D D 24,805 13.4 27.9 87.2
20 to 49 employees 6,685 0.3 D D 4,179 2.3 30.1 94.2
50 to 99 employees 4,774 0.2 D D 1,732 0.9 31.1 97.1
100 to 249 employees D D D D 1,021 0.5 31.6 98.9
250 to 499 employees 2,883 0.1 D D 309 0.2 31.8 994
500 or more employees 1,594 0.1 D D 373 0.2 32.0 100.0

(1) Known value is defined as the portion of U.S. total general imports that could be matched to specific companies.
(2) Cumulative percents are cumulative proportions relative to a particular sector’s totals, e.g., wholesalers with less than 50 employees account for 34.1
percent of the total wholesalers known value and 92.7 percent of the total number of all wholesalers.
(3) Includes missing employment data, nonemployers, and companies that reported annual payroll but did not report any employees on their payroll during

specified period(s) in 2012.

(4) Includes manufacturing companies of prepackaged software and books, freight forwarders and other transportation service firms, business
services, engineering and management services, gas and oil extraction companies, coal mining companies, communication services companies, and
companies for which an industry could not be determined.
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